W A T E R  H E A T I N G  /  B O I L E R S
WHES
LIGHT-DUTY COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
Surface Mounted Thermostats | Top Connect | 60Hz
C O M M E R C I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
80 Gallons
240/277V-1/3Ph

Insulation
S = Standard
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Voltage
240/277 = 277V-1Ph or 3Ph
Control Type
N = None
Revision Level
01 = First Revision
Tank Warranty
06 = 6 Years
SPECIFICATIONS
Model WHES080T61TN277S06
Insulation Standard
Nominal Capacity Gallons 80
DOE Rated Capacity Gallons 73
Line voltage data (Volts-Phase-Hz) 240/277-1-60
240/277-3-60
Element Wattage (total) 12,200
Shipping Weight lbs. 212
NOTES - �All models are certified at 300 PSI test pressure and 150 PSI working pressure.
RECOVERY RATES /  CAPACITIES
Input (Watts) Recovery - U.S. Gallons/Hr. (GPH) and Liters/Hr. (LPH) at Various Temperature Rises
12,200
Temperature - °F 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
Gallons/Hour 126 101 84 72 63 56 50 46 42
Temperature - °C 22.2 27.8 33.3 38.9 44.4 50 55.6 61.1 66.7
Liters/Hour 477 382 318 273 239 212 191 173 159
WHES Light-Duty Commercial Electric Water Heater | Page 3
DIMENSIONS
8
(203)
Hot Water
Oulet
Cold Water
Inlet
Temperature
and
Pressure
Relief Valve
Drain Valve
Electrical
Access Panel
Heating
Element and
Thermostat
Access
54-1/2
(1384)
62
(1575)
4 (102)
24-1/2 (622)
NOTE - Due to Lennox’ ongoing commitment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency.	 ©2026 Lennox Industries, Inc.
Visit us at www.Lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.LennoxPros.com
Contact us at 1-800-9-LENNOX